
RACE  1	 7:40 PM	 ($30000)	 Chantilly	 --   1000m
1	 2	 Paradisiacal	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 F Graffard	 16.1%
2	 3	 Dance Sioux (ire)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 P Bary	 14.3%
3	 7	 Bottoms Up (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 F V Skar -1.5	 9.8%	 M Boutin	 10.1%
4	 	 Employ (ire)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.3%	 H F Devin	 12.1%
5	 	 Salalah (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 D Provost -2.5	 11.5%	 N Caullery	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Paradisiacal
	 2	 Dance Sioux (ire)
	 4	 Employ (ire)
	 5	 Salalah (fr)

1	 Paradisiacal	 67%
2	 Dance Sioux (ire)	 33%

Race Preview: Paradisiacal Track specialist who will run well. Dance Sioux (ire) Should improve 
and strip fitter. Employ (ire) Unraced filly by Caravaggio (usa) out of Emergent (uk). Salalah (fr) 
Unraced filly by Olympic Glory (ire) out of Rajastani (ire).

RACE  2	 8:15 PM	 ($80000)	 Chantilly	 --   1200m
1	 817322	 Wodao (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 G M Ryan	 7.1%	 Donnacha O’brien	 13.5%
2	 243684	 Denver Chop (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 5.3%	 O De	 8.9%
3	 168148	 Lova (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 9.8%	 L Gadbin	 11.4%
4	 227351	 Believing (ire)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 G Boughey	 29.2%
5	 331012	 Zudu Spirit (ire)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 11.3%	 M D Sanchez	 13.2%
6	 731219	 Moon Ray (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 10.3%	 N Clement	 14.1%
7	 21815	 Shalromy (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 C Ferland	 18.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Wodao (fr)
	 4	 Believing (ire)
	 7	 Shalromy (fr)
	 5	 Zudu Spirit (ire)

5	 Zudu Spirit (ire)	 100%
6	 Moon Ray (fr)	 89%
1	 Wodao (fr)	 67%
2	 Denver Chop (fr)	 28%
3	 Lova (fr)	 27%

6	 Moon Ray (fr)	 67%
5	 Zudu Spirit (ire)	 58%
4	 Believing (ire)	 54%
3	 Lova (fr)	 39%
1	 Wodao (fr)	 33%

3	 Lova (fr)	 1:09.82
5	 Zudu Spirit 	 1:09.94
2	 Denver Chop 	 1:10.21
4	 Believing (ire)	 1:10.49
6	 Moon Ray (fr)	 1:14.12

Race Preview: Wodao (fr) Among the chances. Believing (ire) Last start winner who retains form, 
will be handy here. Shalromy (fr) Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Zudu 
Spirit (ire) Big chance to score here.

RACE  3	 8:50 PM	 ($28000)	 Chantilly	 --   1400m
1	 1	 Bravais	 57	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 12.8%	 A Fabre	 19.6%
2	 17	 Everything Counts	 57	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 11.7%	 P&j Brandt	 12.4%
3	 53215	 Royal Shake	 57	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 10.3%	 M Delzangles	 11.5%
4	 213	 Neversay (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 C Laffon-Parias	 15.2%
5	 221	 Zoom (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 A Fabre	 19.6%
6	 5413	 Sivka Burka (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 F Chappet	 14.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Bravais
	 4	 Neversay (fr)
	 5	 Zoom (fr)
	 2	 Everything Counts

5	 Zoom (fr)	 67%
3	 Royal Shake	 67%
4	 Neversay (fr)	 67%
6	 Sivka Burka (fr)	 17%

1	 Bravais	 100%
3	 Royal Shake	 50%
4	 Neversay (fr)	 33%

1	 Bravais	 1:31.38
3	 Royal Shake	 1:33.30

Race Preview: Bravais Racing in good form. Neversay (fr) Track specialist who will run well. Zoom 
(fr) Improving last-start winner. Everything Counts Would’ve tightened up after debut so should have 
more to offer.

RACE  4	 9:25 PM	 ($28000)	 Chantilly	 --   2000m
1	 315	 Ottery	 57	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 12.8%	 A Fabre	 19.6%
2	 2	 Yorokobi (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.7%	 P Decouz	 14.2%
3	 41	 Tasmania (ger)	 57	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 F Graffard	 16.1%
4	 1	 Kharanovka (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 15.9%	 S Wattel	 14.5%
5	 1	 Elzora (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 J C Rouget	 25.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 5	 Elzora (fr)
	 3	 Tasmania (ger)
	 4	 Kharanovka (fr)
	 1	 Ottery

2	 Yorokobi (fr)	 67%
1	 Ottery	 33%

3	 Tasmania (ger)	 100%
4	 Kharanovka (fr)	 100%
5	 Elzora (fr)	 100%
2	 Yorokobi (fr)	 67%

2	 Yorokobi (fr)	 2:10.73
5	 Elzora (fr)	 2:11.89
3	 Tasmania 	 2:15.80
4	 Kharanovka 	 2:18.83
1	 Ottery	 2:20.07

Race Preview: Elzora (fr) Will continue the great form here. Tasmania (ger) Great record over this 
distance and will be in the finish. Kharanovka (fr) Racing in good form. Ottery Recorded the fastest 
time over this distance.

RACE  5	 10:00 PM	 ($27000)	 Chantilly	 --   2400m
1	 333	 Djerbanni (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 G Mosse	 11.7%	 M Delzangles	 11.5%
2	 8	 Zarir (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 F Graffard	 16.1%
3	 3	 Shalkhar (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 11.0%	 S Wattel	 14.5%
4	 33	 Barbate	 58	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 15.9%	 C Laffon-Parias	 15.2%
5	 80	 Arcachon (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.3%	 H F Devin	 12.1%
6	 65	 Merci Elie (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 11.3%	 F Chappet	 14.5%
7	 2233	 Axiome (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 C Ferland	 18.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 4	 Barbate
	 1	 Djerbanni (ire)
	 7	 Axiome (fr)
	 3	 Shalkhar (fr)

Race Preview: Barbate Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Djerbanni (ire) Will be a 
factor again. Axiome (fr) Was prominent last time and finished strongly for a close third over 2000m. 
Shalkhar (fr) Should improve and strip fitter.

RACE  6	 10:35 PM	 ($27000)	 Chantilly	 --   2400m
1	 47	 Sereniti (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 10.3%	 M Delzangles	 11.5%
2	 2	 Saltwell (ire)	 58	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 11.0%	 P&j Brandt	 12.4%
3	 07	 Dafne (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 4.6%	 Mme A Karkosa	 10.3%
4	 74	 Sea Salinas	 58	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 F Graffard	 16.1%
5	 85	 Aigrette (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 12.8%	 A Fabre	 19.6%
6	 43	 Zenzi (ger)	 58	 [	 5]	 L Roussel -1.5	 13.0%	 Frau S Steinberg	 18.9%
7	 75	 Esperance (ire)	 58	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 C Laffon-Parias	 15.2%
8	 5	 Lady Randolph (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 J C Rouget	 25.0%
9	 242	 Wise Girl (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 10.7%	 Chr Head	 30.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 8	 Lady Randolph (fr)
	 9	 Wise Girl (fr)
	 2	 Saltwell (ire)
	 5	 Aigrette (ire)

9	 Wise Girl (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Lady Randolph (fr) Gave the impression she’ll have more to offer over this distance. 
Wise Girl (fr) Big chance to score here. Saltwell (ire) Track specialist who will run well. Aigrette (ire) 
Expect to improve here.
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第  1场	 7:40 PM	 ($30000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1000公尺
1	 2	美妙天堂	Paradisiacal	 56.5	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 格拉法	 16.1%
2	 3	修斯舞蹈	Dance Sioux (ire)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 伯瑞	 14.3%
3	 7	干杯	 Bottoms Up (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 史卡尔 -1.5	 9.8%	 伯丁	 10.1%
4	 	人才	 Employ (ire)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 利库维	 8.3%	 德温	 12.1%
5	 	萨拉拉	 Salalah (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 普罗沃 -2.5	11.5%	 卡勒里	 8.1%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	美妙天堂

	 2	 修斯舞蹈

	 4	 人才

	 5	 萨拉拉

1	 美妙天堂	 67%
2	 修斯舞蹈	 33%

赛事预览: 美妙天堂 乃此跑道专家，今获胜不难。 修斯舞蹈 状态更勇，于此程能有良多进展。 

人才 首次作战有望带来惊喜。 萨拉拉 首战此场合随时能拼得位置。

第  2场	 8:15 PM	 ($80000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1200公尺
1	 817322	沃岛	 Wodao (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 莱恩	 7.1%	 多纳查	 13.5%
2	 243684	丹佛快车	Denver Chop (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 佛罗斯	 5.3%	 欧德	 8.9%
3	 168148	洛瓦	 Lova (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 9.8%	 佳德宾	 11.4%
4	 227351	相信	 Believing (ire)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 布格伊	 29.2%
5	 331012	祖杜精神	Zudu Spirit (ire)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 毕寇尼	 11.3%	 桑彻兹	 13.2%
6	 731219	月雷	 Moon Ray (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 巴斯贵	 10.3%	 科莱门	 14.1%
7	 21815	沙罗米	 Shalromy (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 霍利达	 18.5%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	沃岛

	 4	 相信

	 7	 沙罗米

	 5	 祖杜精神

5	 祖杜精神	 100%
6	 月雷	 89%
1	 沃岛	 67%
2	 丹佛快车	 28%
3	 洛瓦	 27%

6	 月雷	 67%
5	 祖杜精神	 58%
4	 相信	 54%
3	 洛瓦	 39%
1	 沃岛	 33%

3	 洛瓦	 1:09.82
5	 祖杜精神	1:09.94
2	 丹佛快车	1:10.21
4	 相信	 1:10.49
6	 月雷	 1:14.12

赛事预览: 沃岛 不失为此赛程争霸分子之一。 相信 前仗已获胜，上阵此程可再显雄风。 沙罗米 

有顶级师傅搭档势不可挡。 祖杜精神 上阵此赛程有一定的胜算。

第  3场	 8:50 PM	 ($28000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1400公尺
1	 1	布拉瓦斯	Bravais	 57	 [	 4]	 穆扎耶	 12.8%	 费伯华	 19.6%
2	 17	重要小事	Everything Counts	 57	 [	 1]	 巫斯义	 11.7%	 布兰德	 12.4%
3	 53215	文质彬彬	Royal Shake	 57	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 10.3%	 杜诚高	 11.5%
4	 213	不说放弃	Neversay (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 柏利时	 15.2%
5	 221	放大	 Zoom (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 费伯华	 19.6%
6	 5413	希卡布卡	Sivka Burka (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 卓必达	 14.5%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	布拉瓦斯

	 4	 不说放弃

	 5	 放大

	 2	 重要小事

5	 放大	 67%
3	 文质彬彬	 67%
4	 不说放弃	 67%
6	 希卡布卡	 17%

1	 布拉瓦斯	 100%
3	 文质彬彬	 50%
4	 不说放弃	 33%

1	 布拉瓦斯	1:31.38
3	 文质彬彬	1:33.30

赛事预览: 布拉瓦斯 状态可取，上阵此程能有一番大作为。 不说放弃 乃此跑道专家，今所向无

敌。 放大 前仗获胜已有进展，值得期待。 重要小事 首战后已渐露头角，不容忽略。

第  4场	 9:25 PM	 ($28000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 2000公尺
1	 315	欧特利	 Ottery	 57	 [	 2]	 穆扎耶	 12.8%	 费伯华	 19.6%
2	 2	约若科比	Yorokobi (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 勒玛特	 10.7%	 迪克斯	 14.2%
3	 41	塔玛尼亚	Tasmania (ger)	 57	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 格拉法	 16.1%
4	 1	卡拉诺卡	Kharanovka (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 15.9%	 瓦泰尔	 14.5%
5	 1	埃尔祖拉	Elzora (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 鲁热	 25.0%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 5	埃尔祖拉

	 3	 塔玛尼亚

	 4	 卡拉诺卡

	 1	 欧特利

2	 约若科比	 67%
1	 欧特利	 33%

3	 塔玛尼亚	 100%
4	 卡拉诺卡	 100%
5	 埃尔祖拉	 100%
2	 约若科比	 67%

2	 约若科比	2:10.73
5	 埃尔祖拉	2:11.89
3	 塔玛尼亚	2:15.80
4	 卡拉诺卡	2:18.83
1	 欧特利	 2:20.07

赛事预览: 埃尔祖拉 状态持佳，今有机会夺魁。 塔玛尼亚 于此场合战绩不凡，有望力战到底。 

卡拉诺卡 凭理想状态能争得一席之位。 欧特利 上阵此程步速快捷，今难被超越。

第  5场	 10:00 PM	($27000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 2400公尺
1	 333	杰尔巴尼	Djerbanni (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 巫斯义	 11.7%	 杜诚高	 11.5%
2	 8	查理尔	 Zarir (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 格拉法	 16.1%
3	 3	沙卡尔	 Shalkhar (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 宝珍	 11.0%	 瓦泰尔	 14.5%
4	 33	巴尔巴特	Barbate	 58	 [	 2]	 苏铭伦	 15.9%	 柏利时	 15.2%
5	 80	阿卡尊	 Arcachon (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 利库维	 8.3%	 德温	 12.1%
6	 65	梅西艾利	Merci Elie (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 毕寇尼	 11.3%	 卓必达	 14.5%
7	 2233	阿修米	 Axiome (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 霍利达	 18.5%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 4	巴尔巴特

	 1	 杰尔巴尼

	 7	 阿修米

	 3	 沙卡尔

赛事预览: 巴尔巴特 于此场合有望重振前仗佳绩。 杰尔巴尼 上阵此程能再度有作为。 阿修米 

前仗表现出色，今有望拼得位置。 沙卡尔 状态更勇，于此赛程有机会入围。

第  6场	 10:35 PM	($27000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 2400公尺
1	 47	赛雷尼特	Sereniti (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 巴斯贵	 10.3%	 杜诚高	 11.5%
2	 2	萨特维	 Saltwell (ire)	 58	 [	 1]	 宝珍	 11.0%	 布兰德	 12.4%
3	 07	达夫尼	 Dafne (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 博斯奥	 4.6%	 卡克沙	 10.3%
4	 74	萨利纳斯	Sea Salinas	 58	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 格拉法	 16.1%
5	 85	艾格雷特	Aigrette (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 穆扎耶	 12.8%	 费伯华	 19.6%
6	 43	珍兹	 Zenzi (ger)	 58	 [	 5]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	13.0%	 斯丁宝	 18.9%
7	 75	艾斯佩兰	Esperance (ire)	 58	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 柏利时	 15.2%
8	 5	兰多夫	 Lady Randolph (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 鲁热	 25.0%
9	 242	智慧女孩	Wise Girl (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 勒玛特	 10.7%	 赫德	 30.0%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 8	兰多夫

	 9	 智慧女孩

	 2	 萨特维

	 5	 艾格雷特

9	 智慧女孩	 33%

赛事预览: 兰多夫 状态理想，今于此程能捎来佳音。 智慧女孩 于此场合有一定的胜算。 萨特维 

乃此跑道专家，今值得多加关注。 艾格雷特 上阵此程有机会上榜。
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